

Please ensure you have read and agreed to these terms and conditions before registering to take part in our Moonlight Walk.

- 1. Participants must submit an official registration form with the correct registration fee.
- 2. The registration fee contributes to the cost of staging the Moonlight Walk and includes your entry pack and fundraising materials. All funds donated or raised in sponsorship go toward patient care provision.
- 3. By signing up you are pledging to raise at least £50 in sponsorship.
- 4. Participants need to be 11 years of age or over by the date of the event. Anyone under the age of 18 will need to be accompanied by a responsible adult, who has also registered for the event.
- 5. All tickets include a booking fee of £1 that is non-refundable and transfer of places is not permitted.
- 6. In the event of the Moonlight Walk being cancelled due to factors out of our control such as weather, a postponed date will be announced to all participants, if you cannot make the alternate date you can request a refund minus the booking fee noted above.

EVENT DETAILS

- 1. The event will start at 10pm, arrivals TBC on Saturday 15thth June, with an estimated finish time of 1am.
- 2. The Moonlight Walk is not a timed event.
- 3. The event will be controlled by a number of marshals. For the safety of yourself and other participants, please abide by any instructions issued by the marshals.

SPONSORSHIP

- 1. Sponsor forms are included in your entry pack and must be returned as soon as possible after The Moonlight Walk, along with the funds you have raised.
- 2. Tick the Gift Aid box where applicable, so we can make your donations go 25% further for our patients. Imagine how much more funds the hospice would receive (at no extra cost to you), if everyone eligible ticked this box.
- 3. We ask that all sponsorship and donations are returned to St John's Hospice by 15th July 2024. By doing so, St John's Hospice can make sure that we are on target for raising the required funds for our services. You can return your funds via cheque made payable to "St John's Hospice", along with your sponsorship form to St John's Hospice, Slyne Road, Lancaster LA2 6ST aswell as any cash donations.
- 4. All funds raised by your participation in events in support of St John's Hospice are raised for the sole purpose and benefit of St John's Hospice (registered charity no.1157030) and those who receive the support from its services.





YOUR SAFETY

- 1. For your safety and enjoyment of the event, we ask that you follow and adhere to the instructions given by the event organisers and event marshals.
- 2. If you are unable to complete the route in full, you must inform an event marshal that you are unable to continue. Assistance can be sought if required. St John's Hospice recommend that where possible participants should walk with an acquaintance or stay with other participants.
- 3. The Moonlight Walk involves a level of sustained physical activity. Participants make the decision to take part and must be satisfied that this activity is suitable for them as individuals. First Aid assistance will be available during The Moonlight Walk.
- 4. We strongly advise that all participants wear appropriate footwear to ensure their safe and enjoyable participation.
- 5. Participants are asked to come equipped with whatever necessary clothing, medication and nourishment is required to enable enjoyable and safe participation in this activity.
- 6. We aim to ensure the commencement of the event; however, should a decision be necessary to postpone or cancel the event, participants are encouraged to look out for updates via our social media channels and email
- 7. Should alterations to the planned activity be necessary to ensure safety of our participants, we will give prior notice either before the event or on arrival to the event of any alterations made.
- 8. By taking part, all participants confirm that they are happy for their names and any footage or photographs taken during the event to be used to publicise or report on The Moonlight Walk and St John's Hospice generally.

St John's Hospice reserves the right to update its terms and conditions in relation to the Moonlight Walk at any time prior to the event.

